Housing Skills Post Test

Answer Key

1. True or False: Renting means that you OWN the apartment/house/or studio you live in because you pay your “rent” each month.

a. True

b. False
2. How much of your income should be spent on rent?

a. All of it (100%)

b. Half of it (50%)

c. One-third of it (33%)
d. None, YAS will pay for it

3. If you found an apartment that was NOT within your budget, what could you do?

a. Cut back on “wants” expenses (cable, tv, cell phone, internet)

b. Share rent with a roommate

c. Look for a less expensive place

d. All of the above
4. From the following Want Ads select the apartment that meets the following needs: Is big enough for two people, is on the bus line, has laundry facilities on site, and has all utilities included. 

a. Lg studio. Ht/Hw inc. $800/mos. first + sec req. Wlk to bus.

b. 1BR sublet avail. HT/HW & cooking gas inc. $725/mos. 1 mos. + sec. W/D on site.

c. Efficiency for rent. $625 Ht/Hw, App, Ldy, NP, OSP avail. 1 mos. +sec.

d. New 2BR. W/D in bsmt, $900/mos inc. util. OSP avail or Wlk to bus. 

5. Which of the following is NOT an important question to ask a potential Landlord?

a. Are any utilities included in the rent?

b. Are there any problems with rodents or bugs?

c. When is your birthday?
d. Who is responsible for repairs?

e. How old are the appliances?

6. What information will a potential landlord ask for on a rental application?

a. Social Security Number, Credit References, and Personal References

b. Birthdate, Astrological Sign, Eye Color

c. Bank Account Information, Previous Landlord Information, Employer Information

d. A and C
7. All of the following should be considered in your “start up” costs when looking for a new place EXCEPT: 

a. Utility deposits/connection fees

b. Security deposit

c. The cost of a new flat screen TV
d. Furniture

8. What are potential problems that could occur between roommates?

a. Roommate not paying their share of rent and utilities on time

b. Roommate not keeping up with assigned chores

c. Roommate eating your food

d. All of the above
9. A “valid” lease contains all of the following EXCEPT:

a. Signatures of the landlord and tenant

b. Notarized (special stamp)

c. Dates for start and end of lease (length of lease)

d. Previous tenants’ information
10. Which of the following is a reason to consider NOT having a roommate

a. They will share the chores

b. The bills will be split in half

c. They love to throw parties
d. There will be someone to keep you company

11. True or False: Your neighbors have the right to call the police on you for having a loud party at 2 am without talking to you first? 

a. True
b. False

12. Which of the following would be the responsibility of the landlord?

a. To remind you when it is time to pay the rent

b. To repair damage to the unit caused by you or your friends

c. To pay the utility bills for the apartment

d. To make “unexpected” repairs to the home such as fix a leaky sink
13. If you had no place to stay how would you access an emergency shelter? Acceptable answers may include: call 211, ask case manager for a list of shelters and call each place on list until found an opening, ask friend/family member for temporary shelter, etc.  
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